County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
HARD RED SPRING WHEAT
AAC CONCORD
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
McKenzie Custom Grain And Seed, Keene 701-675-2550 C 137 S2311228
EET
AAC Starbuck
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Licensed in North Dakota to NDCISA
A research fee applies to this variety
Divide Anderson Seed and Grain LLC, Minot 701-340-2263 R 112 S2310871
Nelson Stein, Charles, McVille 701-351-3643 F 73 S2310609
Ward Miller Golden Acres Inc (Doug), Kenmare 701-721-1107 F 419  S§2311433
Ward Novak, Lee, Minot 701-722-3516 C 30  S2311556
Williams Enander, Johannes, Grenora 701-702-2004 C 130 S2310648
Williams Pederson, Jeremy, Ray 701-441-9543 C 428  S2310682, S2310683, S2310684
192
Allegiant Brand 8175 (9967006)
Cavalier Olson, Chris, Langdon 701-370-1899 C S2310649
Allegiant Brand 822 (6977824)
Cavalier Crockett Farms (Jim and Dan), Langdon 701-256-3572 C S2311552
Ward Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot 701-852-5608 C $2311216, $2311217, 52311218
Allegiant Brand 8432 (8941019)
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 C S$2311254
Stark Hoff, Lucas, Richardton 701-290-7640 R $2311297, §2311298, 52311299
Ambush
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Morton Kinn Farms (Lynn), Mandan 701-226-7994 C $2310366, S2310369, S2310374
Pembina Nutrien Ag Solution, Geneseo 309-944-4791 C $2311395, S2311396
Ward Northern Star Integrated Services, Frankfort 765-430-0131 C $2310711, S2310712, S2310713
AP Gunsmoke CL2
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Cavalier Dicks™ Seed LLC, Munich 701-682-5151 c $2310623
Cavalier Dicks™ Seed LLC, Munich 701-682-5151 R S2310622
Grant Tri-County Ag LLC, New Leipzig 701-584-3333 C 52310660, S2310661
McLean Victoria Seed & Processing Inc, Coleharbor 701-442-5551 R S2311524
Renville Gates Farm, Mohall 701-240-0500 C S$2310795, S2310796, S2310797
Steele Satrom-Hiam Seed, Page 701-668-2327 C S2311223



County

Name, City

Phone

Class

Number(s)

AP Murdock

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed

Barnes Noeske Seed Farm, Valley City 701-845-1300 C $2310192, 52310193, 52310194, 52310195, 52310196,
$2310197, $2310198, 52310199, 52310200, $2310201,
$2310809, S2310810, S2310968, S2311546

Barnes Noeske Seed Farm, Valley City 701-845-1300 R $2310190, S2310191

Benson Markestad Seed (Dean), Maddock 701-230-0082 C $2310737, $2310738, $2310739, S2310740

Burleigh Schatz, John B, Bismarck 701-320-7024 C $2310048

Cass Arthur Companies Inc, Arthur 701-997-6101 C $2311152

Cavalier Custom Grain and Seed, Langdon 701-256-2599 C $2311304

Cavalier Dicks" Seed LLC, Munich 701-682-5151 R $2310618

Cavalier Dicks" Seed LLC, Munich 701-682-5151 C $2310619, 52310620, S2310621

Cavalier Weston, Kent, Sarles 701-697-5288 C S2311203

Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C S2310104

Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 R $2310103

Golden Valley Hardy, Don K, Beach 701-872-4353 C $2310239, 52310240

Grand Forks Integrated Ag Services LLC, Northwood 701-213-1243 C S2311567, S2311568

LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 C $2311270

Mountrail Great Northern Ag, Plaza 701-497-3082 C $2311339, 52311356, $2311357, $2311358, 52311359

Nelson Stein Seed Co LLC, McVille 701-322-4350 C $2311060, S2311089, S2311090, S2311091, S2311092,
$2311094

Nelson Stein Seed Co LLC, McVille 701-322-4350 R $2311093

Pembina Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier 701-265-4224 C $2311362, 52311363, 52311366, $2311367, 52311388

Renville Gates Farm, Mohall 701-240-0500 C $2310794, S2310802, S2310804, S2310805

Renville Gates Farm, Mohall 701-240-0500 R $2310803

Steele Satrom-Hiam Seed, Page 701-668-2327 C S2311221, S2311222

Stutsman TMT Farms Bean & Seed Co, Cleveland 701-763-6544 C $2310668

Walsh Bina, Cameron, Lankin 701-593-6329 C 52310939

Walsh Hankey Farm Inc, Park River 701-284-6176 C $2310330, S2310332, $2310333, $2310334, S2310335,
$2310336, $2310337, 52310338

Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 R $2310445

Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 C $2310446

Ward Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot 701-852-5608 C S2310625, S2310626

Wells Ongstad, Sam & Amy, Harvey 701-324-2935 C $2310587, S2310588, S2310589, $2310590, S2310591,
$2310592

AP Smith
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed

Benson Markestad Seed (Dean), Maddock 701-230-0082 C S2310734, S2310735, S2310736

Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C S2310105

Grand Forks Integrated Ag Services LLC, Northwood 701-213-1243 C S2311575

Mountrail Great Northern Ag, Plaza 701-497-3082 C $2311345, S2311348, S2311349, $2311351

Nelson Stein Seed Co LLC, McVille 701-322-4350 C $2311061, $2311062, $2311063, S2311068

Ramsey North Country Seed Inc, Devils Lake 701-662-2001 C 52310125

Renville Gates Farm, Mohall 701-240-0500 C $2310798, S2310799

Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 R $2310441

Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 C $2310442

Ward Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot 701-852-5608 C S2310627, S2310628, S2310629

Wells Ongstad, Bill & Anne, Harvey 701-324-2937 C S2310597



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
Ascend-SD
Cavalier Tollefson, Carl, Osnabrock 701-370-2108 R 144 S2310345
Hettinger Doe, Bryan, Regent 701-563-4333 C 627  S2310151, S2310152, S2310153, S2310154
LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 c 160  S2311264
D
Bolles
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
A research fee applies to this variety
Cavalier Haraseth, Rodney, Nekoma 701-256-4510 C 195  S2310256, S2310257
Cavalier Haraseth, Rodney, Nekoma 701-256-4510 R 61  S2310253
Richland Goerger Seed Farm LLC, Mantador 701-640-0777 C 67  S2310081
R
CAG Justify
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 C S2311515
CAG Reckless
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 C S2311435
CAG Recaoil
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 R $2310783, 52310784
Commander
Pembina Nutrien Ag Solution, Geneseo 309-944-4791 C $2311397, 52311398, 52311399
Dagmar
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
A research fee applies to this variety
Divide Norby, Carlyle M, Grenora 701-694-4411 R 66  S2310224, S2310225
Hettinger Doe, Bryan, Regent 701-563-4333 C 446 S2310149, S2310150
McKenzie Wisness Ag Seed Service, Arnegard 701-770-1927 R 125  S2311318
McKenzie Wisness Seed Farm, Aregard 701-586-3763 R 109  S2311175, S2311176
Williams Williston Research Ext Center, Williston 701-774-4315 F 38 S2311133
T84
DynaGro Ballistic
Pembina Nutrien Ag Solution, Geneseo 309-944-4791 C S231139%4
Ward Northern Star Integrated Services, Frankfort 765-430-0131 C S2310714



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
Faller
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Licensed in Canada to Seed Depot Corp., Pilot Mound MB
A research fee applies to this variety
Cass Agronomy Seed Farm, Casselton 701-347-4743 F 18 S2310533
Cavalier Haraseth, Rodney, Nekoma 701-256-4510 C 493 S2310254, S2310255
Cavalier Kingzett, Allen & Tim, Calvin 701-283-5248 R 126 S2311205
Cavalier Langdon Research Ext Center, Langdon 701-256-2582 F 90  S2310275, S2310276
Cavalier Olson, Tommy R, Langdon 701-370-1271 C 287  $2310126, S2310127, S2310128
Cavalier Overby, Jeff, Langdon 701-256-5591 R 60  S2310574
Cavalier Overby, Jeff & Justin, Langdon 701-370-1117 C 205  S2311232, 52311233
Cavalier Ryan Seed LLC, Wales 701-256-5926 R 285  S2310707
Nelson Steffan, John, Michigan 701-247-3058 C 460  S2310363, S2310364
Nelson Steffan, John & David, Michigan 701-259-2373 R 51 52310356
Pembina Schluchter, Kent W, Cavalier 701-265-8879 R 216 S2311477, S2311478
Rolette Rolla Seed Company, Rolla 701-477-8844 R 320 S2310088, S2310089
Towner Lagein Seed Farms, Rock Lake 701-266-5357 R 290  S2310950, S2310953
Towner Lagein Seed Farms, Rock Lake 701-266-5357 C 100  S2310964, S2310966
Wells Bollingberg, Kurt, Cathay 701-984-2486 R 134 S2310657
3135
LCS Boom
Bottineau Heilman, Ron, Bottineau 701-228-2323 R 46 82310077, S2310078
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 R 90  S2310647
Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 R 21 §2310108
Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C 21 82310111
Grand Forks H C Nelson Farms, Thompson 701-739-2369 R 113 S2310067
McLean TriGen Ag Partners LLC, Max 701-679-2400 R 65 S2311548
Stutsman Premier Ag Solutions, Pingree 701-285-3400 R 68  S2311867
T a4
LCS Buster

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 c 158 82311256
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 C 50  S2310645
Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C 133 $2310106, S2310107
McLean TriGen Ag Partners LLC, Max 701-679-2400 C 168  S2311549, S2311550
Rolette Rolla Seed Company, Rolla 701-477-8844 R 175 S2310087
Stutsman Premier Ag Solutions, Pingree 701-285-3400 C 220  S2311868

904



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)

LCS Cannon
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C 189  S2310109
Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 R 29 S2310110
Hettinger Anderson, Mark D, Regent 701-563-7222 C 111 S2310035
Pembina Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier 701-265-4224 C 338 S2311370, S2311389
Rolette Rolla Seed Company, Rolla 701-477-8844 R 150  S2310086
Walsh Hankey Farm Inc, Park River 701-284-6176 C 309  S2310293, S2310310
T1126
LCS Dual
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
McKenzie Custom Grain And Seed (Keene), Langdon 701-675-2550 C 145 §2311302
Traill Nettum Seeds LLC, Caledonia 701-430-1149 C 146 $2310706
201
LCS Trigger
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 C 180  S2310646
Grand Forks H C Nelson Farms, Thompson 701-739-2369 C 259 §2§]0069’ §23]0061 , $2310062, $2310063, $2310064,
52310065,-52310068
Grand Forks H C Nelson Farms, Thompson 701-739-2369 R 176 $2310059
LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 C 290  S2311263
Traill Nettum Seeds LLC, Caledonia 701-430-1149 C 149 §2310705
1054
MN Rothsay

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
A research fee applies to this variety

Barnes Wittenberg Seed Farm, Valley City 701-490-0406 R 150  $2311180, S2311181, S2311182
Cass Agronomy Seed Farm, Casselton 701-347-4743 F 79 S2310530

Cass Buchholz Seed Farm, Durbin 701-730-2230 R 148 S2310557

Cass Lockhart Elevator Company, Grandin 701-484-5537 C 250  S2310287, 52310288

Cavalier Langdon Research Ext Center, Langdon 701-256-2582 F 30  S2310277

Foster Carrington Res/Ext Center, Carrington 701-652-2951 F 67  S2310903, S2310904, S2310905
Grand Forks H C Nelson Farms, Thompson 701-739-2369 C 144 S2310066

Grand Forks Jodock, Karl, Northwood 218-779-6498 R 240 52310700

LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 C 233 S2311265, S2311266

LaMoure Wald, David, Edgeley 701-493-2385 R 40  S2311590

McLean Tweeten Seed Farm, Washburn 701-315-0112 R 72 S2310675

Pembina Joliette Ag Systems Inc, Pembina 701-454-6226 C 332 $2310265, S2310266, S2310267, $2310268
Pembina Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier 701-265-4224 C 207  S2311378, S2311379, S2311380
Ransom Freeberg, Jerome, Lisbon 701-680-1680 R 82  S2310650

Towner Lagein Seed Farms, Rock Lake 701-266-5357 R 101 S2310963

Walsh Gudajtes Family Farm, Minto 701-520-0545 C 120 S2311444

Walsh Matejcek, Kent & Kevin, Brocket 701-259-2273 R 217 S2310875, S2310876

Walsh Novak, Mark A, Lankin 701-593-6338 R 258  S2310131, 52310132

Walsh Wosick, Arthur, Minto 701-360-3181 C 125  $2310074

Ward North Central Res/Ext Center, Minot 701-857-7677 F 50  S2310858

Wells Klindworth, Gerald, Fessenden 701-547-3734 R 216 S2310692, S2310693

Wells Skiftun, Jon, Harvey 701-341-1400 R 48  S2310573

3209



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
MN-Torgy
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
A research fee applies to this variety
Benson Biby, Steve, Churchs Ferry 701-351-1304 R 50 S2311428
Benson Haagenson, Lorin, Leeds 701-466-2814 C 175 S2310082, S2310083
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 C 138 S2311252
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 R 43 S2311253
Burleigh Schatz, John B, Bismarck 701-320-7024 R 178 S2310049
Cass Buchholz Seed Farm, Durbin 701-730-2230 R 80  S2310552
Cass Buchholz Seed Farm, Durbin 701-730-2230 C 420  S2310553, S2310554, $2310555, $2310556
Cass Lockhart Elevator Company, Grandin 701-484-5537 C 300 S2310289
Cass NDCISA - WREC, West Fargo 701-231-8067 F 15 S2311121
Cass Picotte, Lowell, Fargo 701-293-7427 C 85  S2310214
Emmons Senger Farms, Hague 701-321-1119 C 262 S2311516, S2311517
Grand Forks Jodock, Brian, Northwood 701-587-6076 C 283 S2310565, S2310566, S2310567
Hettinger Doe, Bryan, Regent 701-563-4333 C 1060  $2310155, $2310156, $2310157, $2310160, S2310161,
$2310162, $2310163, S2310164
LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 C 469  S2311267, S2311268, S2311269
LaMoure LaMoure Feed & Seed Inc, LaMoure 701-883-5755 C 201 $2310075, S2310076
Mclntosh Werth Seed Farm, Lehr 701-320-6976 C 121 S2311482
McKenzie Dwyer (Dan & Mike), Aregard 701-400-4424 R 70 S2311505
McKenzie Wisness Ag Seed Service, Amegard 701-770-1927 R 220 S2311317
Mercer Miller, Max, Hazen 701-487-3616 C 98  S2310223
Nelson Steffan, John & David, Michigan 701-259-2373 C 480  S2310357, S2310358, S2310359
Nelson Steffan, John & David, Michigan 701-259-2373 R 71 S2310355
Nelson Steffan, Nathan & Phillip, Michigan 701-247-3658 C 161 S2310353
Pembina Kotchman, James, Pembina 701-825-6821 C 40  S2311872, 82311873
Richland Goerger Seed Farm LLC, Mantador 701-640-0777 C 144 S2310079, S2310080
Rolette Rolla Seed Company, Rolla 701-477-8844 C 155 S2310090
Stark Hoff, Lucas, Richardton 701-290-7640 C 228 S2311300, S2311301
Walsh Berntson, Andy, Adams 701-331-1450 C 256  S2311878, S2311879
Ward Krebsbach, Robby, Minot 701-721-3919 R 296  S2310056, S2310057, S2310058
Ward North Central Res/Ext Center, Minot 701-857-7677 F 37 S2310859
Ward Zaderaka Enterprises Inc, Minot 701-721-6832 R 205  S2311537, S2311538
Wells Klindworth, Gerald, Fessenden 701-547-3734 C 475  S2310694, S2310695, S2310696
Wells Skiftun, Jon, Harvey 701-341-1400 R 28 $2310570
Wells Skiftun, Jon, Harvey 701-341-1400 C 170 S2310571, S2310572
T7014
MN-Washburn
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
A research fee applies to this variety

Cass Lockhart Elevator Company, Grandin 701-484-5537 C 157 S2310290

157



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
MS Barracuda
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
Ward Finken Farms & Seeds LLP, Douglas 701-529-4421 F 180  S2311102
180
MS Charger
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 R 72 S2311255
Cavalier Beck, Christopher, Munich 701-370-8585 C 224 S2311497, S2311498
Towner Lagein Seed Farms, Rock Lake 701-266-5357 F 415 S2310955, S2310958, S2310962
Ward Finken Farms & Seeds LLP, Douglas 701-529-4421 F 314 S2311099, S2311111
1025
MS Cobra
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
Towner Lagein Seed Farms, Rock Lake 701-266-5357 F 233 §2310956
233
MS Nova
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
Ward Finken Farms & Seeds LLP, Douglas 701-529-4421 F 94 S2311098
94
MS Ranchero
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Exclusively licensed in the US to Meridian Seeds
Ward Finken Farms & Seeds LLP, Douglas 701-529-4421 F 340 S2311100
340
ND Frohberg
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Licensed in the U.S. to NDCISA
A research fee applies to this variety
Burleigh Schatz, John B, Bismarck 701-320-7024 C 358 §2310047
Hettinger Doe, Bryan, Regent 701-563-4333 C 246 52310158, 52310159
McLean Tweeten Seed Farm, Washburn 701-315-0112 C 80  S2310677
McLean Tweeten Seed Farm, Washburn 701-315-0112 R 80  S2310676
Nelson Steffan, John & David, Michigan 701-259-2373 C 460  S2310361, S2310362

1224



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
ND Heron
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Licensed in the U.S. to NDCISA
A research fee applies to this variety
Bowman Lutes, Jeff, Bowman 701-523-3803 R 32 S2310558
Cavalier Ames, Steven, Munich 701-682-5586 R 30 S2310207
Divide Anderson Seed and Grain LLC, Minot 701-340-2263 R 170  S2310870
Hettinger Kouba, Carson, Regent 701-563-4412 R 155 S2310027
McKenzie Wisness Ag Seed Service, Arnegard 701-770-1927 R 97  S2311316
Morton Bahm, James R, New Salem 701-843-8212 R 41 $2310055
Slope Lorge, Farrell, Amidon 701-879-6316 R 50 S2311584
Slope Nielsen, Stuart D, New England 701-579-4239 R 60  S2311226
Towner Mickelson, Tim, Rolla 701-477-2203 R 46 S2311531, S2311532
Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 R 166 S2310443, 52310444
Ward Finken Farms & Seeds LLP, Douglas 701-529-4421 R 222 S2311101
Williams Davidson, Ryan, Tioga 701-664-2228 R 192 S2311539, S2311540, S2311541, S2311542
Williams Halverson, TJ, Tioga 701-641-8631 R 155 82311547
Williams Mortenson Farm Partners, Williston 701-770-0942 R 24 82310033
Williams Pederson, Jeremy, Ray 701-441-9543 R 170  S2310681
Williams Williston Research Ext Center, Williston 701-774-4315 F 64  $2311132, S2311136
1674
ND Thresher
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 Pending
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Cass Agronomy Seed Farm, Casselton 701-347-4743 F 75 52310529
Cavalier Langdon Research Ext Center, Langdon 701-256-2582 F 75  S2310273, S2310274
Foster Carrington Res/Ext Center, Carrington 701-652-2951 F 85  $2310922, S2310923, S2310924, S2310925, S2310926
235
ND VitPro
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Licensed in the U.S. to NDCISA
A research fee applies to this variety
Foster Carrington Res/Ext Center, Carrington 701-652-2951 F 52 §2310906, S2310907
Wells Klindworth, Gerald, Fessenden 701-547-3734 C 155 S2310691
o207
SY 611CL2
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
McLean Victoria Seed & Processing Inc, Coleharbor 701-442-5551 C $2311525
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 R S2310768
SY Longmire

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed

Golden Valley

Hardy, Don K, Beach 701-872-4353 C

$2310243, S2310244



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
SY Valda
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed

Barnes Noeske Seed Farm, Valley City 701-845-1300 C 52310185, S2310186, S2310187, S2310188, $2310189,
$2310202, S2310203, S2310204, S2310205, S2310206,
$2310969, S2311292, S2311293, 52311294, 2311295,
$2311296

Barnes Noeske Seed Farm, Valley City 701-845-1300 R $2310184

Bottineau Pinnacle dba Hefty Seed Company, Mohall 701-756-7333 C S2311224

Burleigh Schatz, John B, Bismarck 701-320-7024 C $2310050

Cavalier Beck, Christopher, Munich 701-370-8585 C $2311501, S2311502

Cavalier Custom Grain and Seed, Langdon 701-256-2599 C S$2311331, S2311332

Cavalier Weston, Kent, Sarles 701-697-5288 C $2311201, S2311202

Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 R $2310101

Emmons Gefroh Farms, Hague 701-336-7631 C $2310102

LaMoure B & B Seed Farms, Jud 701-685-2263 C $2311271

Nelson Stein Seed Co LLC, McVille 701-322-4350 C $2311066, S2311067, $2311069, S2311084, S2311085,
$2311087, S2311088, 52311095

Nelson Stein Seed Co LLC, McVille 701-322-4350 R $2311086

Pembina Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier 701-265-4224 C $2311368, S2311387

Polk (MN) Capistran Seed Co, Crookston 218-891-7840 C $2310251, S2310252

Polk (MN) Ross Seed Co Inc dba Agrimax, Fisher 218-891-2211 C $2310702

Steele Satrom-Hiam Seed, Page 701-668-2327 C $2311219, S2311220

Stutsman TMT Farms Bean & Seed Co, Cleveland 701-763-6544 C S2310665, S2310666, S2310667

Walsh Bina, Cameron, Lankin 701-593-6329 C S$2310938, S2311319

Walsh Hankey Farm Inc, Park River 701-284-6176 C $2310319, $2310320, S2310321, $2310322, $2310323,
$2310324

Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 C S2310791

Ward Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot 701-852-5608 C $2310630, S2310631, S2310632, S2310633, S2310634,
$2311207, S2311208

TCG Badlands

Cass Unity Seed Company, Casselton 701-347-5355 R 130  S2310179

Day (SD) East River Ag Services LLC, Grenville 701-269-1751 C 139 S2310659

Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 R 77 $2310603

Ramsey Jones, Lawson, Webster 701-230-2109 C 40  S2310096

T 386
TCG Teddy
Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 $2310600
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 S2310769, S2310781, S2310782
TCG-Glennville

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed

Towner

Generation Wheat, Bishee

701-739-0331

$2310671



County Name, City Phone Acres  Number(s)
TCG-Heartland
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 $2310598, 52310601, $2310608
Towner Generation Wheat, Bisbee 701-739-0331 S2310134, S2311530
TCG-Spitfire
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Benson Herman Seed, Brinsmade 701-739-8332 S2311251
Billings Arrow K Farms (Greg Kessel), Belfield 701-260-0609 S2310175, S2310176
McLean Heer, Brooks & Chad, Douglas 701-337-6865 $2310180, S2310181
Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 $2310607
Renville Holsten Ag LLC (Chase), Mohall 701-263-7796 $2310873
Towner Generation Wheat, Bisbee 701-739-0331 $2310133
TCG-Wildcat
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed
Cass Unity Seed Company, Casselton 701-347-5355 S2310177
McLean Heer, Brooks & Chad, Douglas 701-337-6865 S2310182, S2310183
Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 $2310602, S2310604, S2310605, $2310606
Renville Holsten Ag LLC (Chase), Mohall 701-263-7796 $2310872
Towner Generation Wheat, Bisbee 701-739-0331 $2310135, 52310136, S2310137, S2310669, S2310670
Walsh Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton 701-454-6427 S2310773, S2310774
TCG-Zelda
Cass Unity Seed Company, Casselton 701-347-5355 S2310178
Pembina O'Toole Seed Co, Crystal 701-657-2127 $2310599
Polk (MN) Ross Seed Co Inc dba Agrimax, Fisher 218-891-2211 52310138
TW Olympic
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Cass Countyline Seed LLC, Colgate 701-238-8610 107 S2311479
Cavalier Beck, Christopher, Munich 701-370-8585 183 $2311488, S2311492
Pembina Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier 701-265-4224 152 $2311383, S2311384
442

WB9479

Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety

Grand Forks
Grand Forks

Pembina
Walsh

Walsh
Wells

Integrated Ag Services LLC, Northwood

Northern Tier Seed Company, Thompson

Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier

Hankey Farm Inc, Park River

Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton

Fessenden Cooperative Association, Fessenden

701-213-1243
701-599-9065

701-265-4224
701-284-6176

701-454-6427
701-547-3291

S2311572, S2311573, S2311574

$2310994, $2310995, S2311011, S2311012, $2311013,
$2311014
$2311371, $2311859, S2311860

$2310300, S2310303, S2310312, S2310313, S2310314,
§2310315, $2310316, S2311415, $2311416

$2310789, S2310790
52310814, S2310817, S2310818



County Name, City Phone Number(s)
WB9516
Golden Valley Hardy, Don K, Beach 701-872-4353 $2310242
WB9590
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Barnes Albrecht Farms, Wimbledon 701-435-2245 $2311284, S2311285, S2311286, S2311287, S2311288,
$2311289, S2311290
Benson BK Seeds Inc, Maddock 701-438-2701 $2310116, S2310117, S2310118, S2310119
Benson CenDak Cooperative, Leeds 701-466-2281 $2311429, S2311430, S2311431, S2311554, S2311555
Cass Arthur Companies Inc, Arthur 701-997-6101 $2311150, S2311151, S2311198, S2311199, $2311200,
$2311329, S2311330
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 $2310640, S2310641, S2310642, S2311204
Cavalier Beck, Christopher, Munich 701-370-8585 S2311489, S2311490, S2311491, S2311493, S2311494
Emmons Kalberer, Wyatt, Hazelton 701-782-4464 S2310263, S2310264
Foster Allied Energy dba Allied Agronomy, Carrington 701-650-7371 S2311281

Grand Forks

Grand Forks

Hettinger

McLean

Nelson

Pembina

Polk (MN)
Sargent
Walsh

Walsh

Ward
Ward

Ward

Ward
Ward
Wells
Wells

Integrated Ag Services LLC, Northwood

Northern Tier Seed Company, Thompson

Mott Grain Co, Mott
Wholesale Ag Products West, Underwood

Tronson Grain LLC, Lakota

Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier

Ross Seed Co Inc dba Agrimax, Fisher
Anderson Seed Farms Inc, Forman

Hankey Farm Inc, Park River

Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton

Bayer Crop Sciences, St Louis
Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold

Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot

Genesis Seed Solutions LLC, Berthold
Genesis Seed Solutions LLC, Berthold

Arthur Co Inc dba Harvey Farmers, Harvey

Fessenden Cooperative Association, Fessenden

701-213-1243

701-599-9065

701-824-4536
701-442-3610

701-247-2324
701-265-4224

218-891-2211
320-510-1070
701-284-6176

701-454-6427

314-694-2006
701-453-3300

701-852-5608

701-453-3687
701-453-3687
701-712-2610
701-547-3291

§2311569, $2311570, S2311571, $2311579, S2311580,

S2311581, S2311582, S2311583

$2310988, S2310989, S2310990, S2310991, S2310992,
$2310993, $2310998, $2310999, $2311000, S2311001,
$2311002, S$2311003, S2311004, S2311005, $2311006,

S$2311007, $2311008, S2311009, S2311010, S$2311508,

$2311509, S2311510, S2311511, S2311512, S2311513,

§2311514

S2311158

$2310383, S2310384, S2310385, S2310386, S2310387,
$2310388

S$2310806, S2310807, S2310808

S2311361, S2311364, S2311365, S2311369, $2311372,
S2311373, S2311374, S2311381, S2311382, S2311385,
§2311386, S2311559, $2311560, $2311561

$2310139, S2310140

$2310039, S2310040, S2310041, S2310042

S$2310294, S2310295, $2310296, S2310297, S2310301,
$2310302, S2310304, S2310306, S2310307, S2310308,
S$2310309, S2310311, $2310317, $2310318, S2310325,
$2310326, S2310327, S2310328, S2310329, S2310331,
S2311413, S2311414, S2311417, S2311418, 2311419
$2310751, S2310752, S2310753, S2310754, S2310755,
$2310756, S2310757, S2310758, S2310759, S2310766,
$2310767, S2310770, S2310771, S2310772, S2310775,
$2310776, S2310777, S2310778, S2310779, S2310780,
S$2310785, S2310786, S2310787, S2310788, S2310792,
$2310793, S2311312, S2311485, S2311486, S2311487,
S2311523

$2310510, S2310511, S2310512, S2310513, S2310514

§2310447, S2310448, S2310449, S2310450, S2310451,
$2310452, S2310453, S2310454, S2310455

$2310708, S2310709, S2310710, S2311863, S2311864,
$2311865

52310832, 52310833, S2310834, 52310835, S2310836,
$2310837, S2310849, S2310851

$2310850

$2311154, S2311155, S2311156, S2311157

$2310720, S2310721, S2310722, S2310723, S2310724,
$2310725, S2310726, S2310727, S2310813, S2310815,
$2310816



County Name, City Phone Class Acres  Number(s)
WB9606
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 52310643
Cavalier Beck, Christopher, Munich 701-370-8585 $2311495, 52311496
Emmons Kalberer, Wyatt, Hazelton 701-782-4464 $2310261, S2310262
Hettinger Mott Grain Co, Mott 701-824-4536 $2311162, $2311165, $2311166, S2311167
McLean Wholesale Ag Products West, Underwood 701-442-3610 $2310377, S2310378, S2310379
Morton Kinn Farms (Lynn), Mandan 701-226-7994 $2310367, S2310368, S2310375, $2310376, S2310747,
§2310748
Ward Bayer Crop Sciences, St Louis 314-694-2006 $2310501, S2310502, S2310503
Ward Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold 701-453-3300 $2310456, $2310457, 52310458, 52310459, $2310460,
52310461, S2310462
Ward Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot 701-852-5608 S2310662, S2310663, S2310664
Ward Genesis Seed Solutions LLC, Berthold 701-453-3687 $2310820, S2310821
WB9719
Unauthorized Propagation Prohibited PVPA 1994 - U.S. Protected Variety
Barnes Albrecht Farms, Wimbledon 701-435-2245 S$2311282, S2311283
Benson BK Seeds Inc, Maddock 701-438-2701 $2310120
Cass Arthur Companies Inc, Arthur 701-997-6101 $2311115, S2311116, S2311117, $2311118
Cavalier Beck Bros Seed, Munich 701-370-8977 S2310644
Emmons Kalberer, Wyatt, Hazelton 701-782-4464 $2310260

Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Hettinger

McLean

Morton

Pembina
Sargent
Walsh
Walsh
Ward

Ward
Ward

Ward
Ward

Ward
Wells

Integrated Ag Services LLC, Northwood
Northern Tier Seed Company, Thompson
Mott Grain Co, Mott

Wholesale Ag Products West, Underwood

Kinn Farms (Lynn), Mandan

Midway Seed LLC, Cavalier
Anderson Seed Farms Inc, Forman
Hankey Farm Inc, Park River
Weinlaeder Seed Co, Drayton

Bayer Crop Sciences, St Louis

Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold
Birdsall Grain & Seed LLC, Berthold

Dakota Agronomy Partners LLC, Minot
Genesis Seed Solutions LLC, Berthold

Genesis Seed Solutions LLC, Berthold

Arthur Co Inc dba Harvey Farmers, Harvey

701-213-1243
701-599-9065
701-824-4536

701-442-3610
701-226-7994

701-265-4224
320-510-1070
701-284-6176
701-454-6427
314-694-2006

701-453-3300
701-453-3300

701-852-5608
701-453-3687

701-453-3687
701-712-2610

$2311563, S2311564, S2311565, S2311566
$2310987, S2310996, S2310997

$2311159, S2311160, S2311163, S2311164, S2311168,
$2311169, 82311170, S2311171, S2311172, S2311173,
S2311174

S$2310380, S2310381, S2310382, S2310389, S2310390

§2310365, $2310370, S2310371, $2310372, S2310373,
S2311484

S2311375, S2311376, S2311377
S$2310037, S2310038
$2310298, $2310299, S2310305
$2310764, S2310765

S$2310504, S2310505, S2310506, S2310507, S2310508,
$2310509

$2310397, S2310398

S$2310391, $2310392, S2310393, S2310394, S2310395,
$2310396

S$2311305, S2311306, S2311861, S2311862

$2310825, S2310826, S2310827, S2310828, S2310829,
S$2310830, S2310831, S2310840, S2310841, S2310846,
$2310847, 52310848

$2310838, 52310839
§2311153





